SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5190/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2022 in CRLR No. 164/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

JATINDER ALIAS JITU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.79259/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(Crl) Nos. 8164-8166 of 2021.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR