SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.23784/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2021 in CRR No. 809/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BALKAR SINGH @ LALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111310/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111309/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 22-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after the decision in Special Leave Petition (Criminal)
Nos.8164-8166/2021.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)