v.ecourtsindia.co

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.8164-8166/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2020 in CRLREVP Nos.1219/2019, 1220/2019 and 1222/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

MOHD. ARBAZ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NO.111130/2022 IN SLP(CRL)NO.5190/2022 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER])

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 5190/2022 (IA No. 111130/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date: 09-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv.

Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Neeraj, AAG

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 111130/2022 in SLP(Crl) No. 5190/2022

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER