## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 11181/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2022 in CRM No. 6319/2021 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

BAKI BILLA GAZI @ BILLU

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date: 25-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Md. Akbar Khan, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice to the respondent(s).
- 2. In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of the High Court's Order dated 23.02.2022.
- Tag the matter along with SLP(Crl.) Nos. 8164-8166/2021.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)