SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 36215/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-06-2022 in CRLRP No. 368/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DIVYAS BARDEWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174320/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) $\,$

Date: 28-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Hegde, AOR
Mr. Chitwan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable in three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel is granted.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR