ITEM NO.802 COURT NO.12 SECTION II-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 11628/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-06-2022 in CRLRP No. 368/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DIVYAS BARDEWA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-01-2023 This petition was called on Mentioning today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chitwan Sharma, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Vikram Hegde, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON Mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R
Not to be deleted from the list of 25.01.2023.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR