## w.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).11349/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2021 in CRR No.809/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

**BALKAR SINGH @ LALI** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

IA No.115643/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 17-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Rahil Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this case along with SLP(Crl.)Nos.8164-8166 of 2021.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)