## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 11628/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-06-2022 in CRLRP No. 368/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

**DIVYAS BARDEWA** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Hegde, AOR

Mr. Chitwan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mrs. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.

Mrs. Shivika Mehra, Adv.

Mrs. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.

Ayushi Nagar, Adv. Ms.

Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR Mr.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter on 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2023.

Objections, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR