SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 3408/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2022 in CRLR No. 351/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SULEMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(IA No.20256/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20259/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20257/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 07-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

Mr. Sharukh Ali, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tanay Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(RAJNI MUKHI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR