## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3850/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2023 in CRM (NDPS) No. 99/2023 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta Circuit Bench At Jalpaiguri)

JAGDISH SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

( IA No.60330/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 26-04-2023 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For parties Mr. Vaibhav Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat Singh, adv.

Ms. Ashima Mandla, Adv.

Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Surya Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  $O\ R\ D\ E\ R$ 

List on 08.05.2023.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)