## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).12200/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2023 in CRLREVP No. 336/2023 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

**PANKAJ GUPTA** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 26-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Hegde, AOR

Mr. Chitwan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has placed before this Court order dated 01.05.2023 passed by co-ordinate Bench in SLP(Crl.) No.11628/2022.
- 2. Taking note of such order, we issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)