SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4333/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2024 in BA No. 113/2024 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RANBIR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72709/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72710/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.72713/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 01-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR Mr. R A. Worso Zimik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, official translation and permission to file additional

documents/facts/annexures are allowed.

Issue notice.

Dasti in addition through standing counsel.

Tag with SLP [Crl.] NO.3629/2024.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)