SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3629/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2024 in BA No. 70/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

LEISHANGTHEM I LOYANGAMBA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4333/2024 (II-C)

Date: 18-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.A. Worso Zimik, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agrawaal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Swati Jindal Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to grant bail at this stage.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No.5724/2023.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ww.ecourtsindia.com