SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).11192/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2024 in CRR No.41/2024 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta Circuit Bench At Jalpaiguri)

JAGDISH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No.183814/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.183815/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 30-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ashima Mandla, AOR

Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv. Mr. Harshit Gahlot, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag this matter along with SLP(Crl.) Nos.8164-8166/2021. List on 23.10.2024 at 3 p.m.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)