

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 12542/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2024 in BA No. 3605/2023 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

BHUSHAN @ VEERA

ITEM NO.24

Petitioner(s)

SECTION II-C

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rajkumar Bhaskar Thakare, A.S.G.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Vijay Awana, Adv.

Mr. Shaurya R Rai, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Pande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag with SLP [Crl.] No.8164-8166/2021.

In the meantime, interim bail granted by the High Court to continue.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

(POONAM VAID) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 12542/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2024 in BA No. 3605/2023 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

BHUSHAN @ VEERA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.

Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rajkumar Bhaskar Thakare, A.S.G.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Vijay Awana, Adv.

Mr. Shaurya R Rai, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Pande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [Crl.] No.8164-8166/2021.

In the meantime, interim bail granted by the High Court to continue.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)